

GR-2012-2021-R-442-2024

Order no.09

12/08/2024

Regular P.O. is transferred. Ld. JM 2nd Court is in-charge.

Today is fixed for charge/plea.

Sole accused person is present by hazirah through Ld Adv.

None moves.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 02/04/2025 for charge/plea.

J.M 2nd Court, Kalna  
I/C of ACJM, Kalna