

**GR-2012-2021-R-442-2024**

Order:- 11 \_\_\_\_\_ Dated 09.12.2025

Today is fixed for charge/plea .

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate .

On call none moves .

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice .

Surety is directed to produce the accused person  
before this court by the next date fixed .

Fix 11-03-2026 for appearance and charge/plea as a last chance .

**Suparna Roy (III)**

**ACJM, Kalna**